Eighth IRG-IBB meeting (Geneva, Switzerland, 26 January 2018)

The eighth meeting of the **Intersector Rapporteur Group on Integrated Broadcast-Broadband (IRG-IBB)** is scheduled to take place in Geneva, Switzerland, on Friday 26 January 2018, 1430-1730 hours, in collocation with the ITU-T SG9 meeting (22-30 January 2018).

The Co-chair Masaru Takechi (NHK, JP) will chair the meeting.

The meeting will start at 1430-1730 hours on Friday 26 January 2018. The meeting room will be displayed at the venue. The logistics for the meeting are available in ITU-T SG9 meeting announcement (Annex A): https://www.itu.int/md/T17-SG09-COL-0002/en

Remote participation will be available for the meeting. Remote participation must be requested at least 2 weeks in advance (by Friday **12 January 2018**) via the Secretariat. The details will be circulated in the email list prior to the meeting.

If you are not registered to the mailing list of the IRG-IBB [irgibb@lists.itu.int], please do so using your TIES account at: https://www.itu.int/net4/iwm/?p0=0&p11=ITU&p12=ITU-SEP-Cross-sector-SEP-IRG-SEP-IRG-IBB&p21=ITU&p22=ITU. Alternatively, please contact tsbsg9@itu.int.

The draft agenda for the meeting, as well as all input and output documents, will be available at: https://www.itu.int/ifa/c/irg/ibb/mgt/2018-01_Geneva/

To attend this meeting, please register on line, see the **IRG-IBB** webpage.

Participants are encouraged to submit input documents by electronic mail (12 days before the start of the meeting) to the co-chair at the email address as follows:

- Mr Masaru Takechi (NHK, JP), takechi.m-fa@nhk.or.jp

The meeting of the IRG-IBB will be paperless.

The meeting will be conducted in English only.

More information will be available on the IRG-IBB web page: https://www.itu.int/en/irg/ibb.